L -BE - - N - 7 | RN VIR S B o R )

e S ST
W N e O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Amendment to Resolution No. 03-436, Approving FY 2004 Bureau of Indian Affairs
Budgets and Annual Funding Agreement Under P.L. 93-638 Master Contract,
Correcting amounts for Judicial Services)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-532

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council in Resolution No. 03-436 approved the FY
2004 Burean of Indian Affairs Budgets and Annual Funding Agreement Under P.L.93-
638 Master Contractforvarious programsin the amountof$11,414,212.27 in Direct
Funds and Estimated IDC $1,347,693.47 = $12,761,905.74; and

WHEREAS, the initial amount approved for Judicial Services requires amendment to include
carry over savings of $182,100.16, consisting of $112,595.31 accumulated savings
from prior years and $69,504.85 estimated savings from FY-2003 as stated in
attached budget and hereby amend to state as follows:

F. Jundicial Services - $473,118.16 + $78,175.73 (Estimated IDC) for a total of
$551,293.89.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve the amendmentto Resolation No. 03-436 for the Judicial Servicesbudget to
include carryoversavings 0f$182,100.16 and amend the Total amount of budgets to
state Direct $11,596,312.46 and Estimated IDC $1,378,104.24 = $12,974,416.66.

Theforegoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 87™. Day
of NOVEMBER, 2003 at a meeting at which a gunornm was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and J03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (I} of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June

18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
TO/I@ O'ODHAM LEG TIVE COUNCIL
» .

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/3 ﬁday of Hsemln 2003

Vivian Hedrington/Legislative Secretary
17 aayor Titrinbn , 2003,

Said Resolution was submitteg for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the /% 7 day of A svesder , 2003 at_3:27 o'clock,
__ZZ_.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective npon herapproval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin48 hours
of submittal.



http:SI2,974,416.66
http:SI,378,104.24
http:Sl1,596,312.46
http:S551,293.89
http:S78,175.73
http:S473,118.16
http:S69,504.85
http:ofS112,595.31
http:ofS182,100.16
http:SI2,761,905.74
http:SI,347,693.47
http:414,212.27

L= IR B R Y R T S

(7] [ ] B B B B pusi ek ok e ek ek ek ek e ek
‘&1‘333%%‘G%&K%S&‘-o‘égqam'ﬁmn_owwqa\maum.—a

SR

RESOLUTION NO. 03-532

(Amendmentto ResolutionNo. 03-436, Approving FY 2004 Bureaun of Indian Affairs Budgets and Annnal
Funding Agreement Under P.L. 93-638 Master Contract, Correcting amounts for Judicial Services)

Page 2 of2
TOjﬁ O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

D’ennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

[V]1 APPROVED on the éféay orﬁcz/&}z@zoos

[ ] DISAPPROVED at .09 o'clock, /° M.

—_

VIVIAN ]UAN&AUNDERS. CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

¢
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 43 ~__dayof

‘ﬁﬁ{/ﬁﬁéﬁ/ ' ,2003, at_7 // _ o'clock, £ m.

x

(/ ; : / e
St Fitos

Vivian Hedrington, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 03-532

ACTION: AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 03-436, APPROVING FY 2004 BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS BUDGETS
AND ANNUAL FUNDING AGREEMENT UNDER P.L. 93-638 MASTER CONTRACT, CORRECTING AMOUNTS

FOR JUDICIAL SERVICES
MOVED: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE
DATE: NOVEMBER 07, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
(Nicholas Jose)
192.6 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80
( )
465.6 2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
( )
176.1 2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
( )
2154 2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
( )
166.3 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ** 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO** 87.70
75.4 ( )
1 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
(Mary E. Sam)
170.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
P14 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Jonas Robles)
253.6 | > JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
( )
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
(Juanita Homer)
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
{David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
( Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela ) X
364.1 2. FRANCES G. AN’;‘ONE 182.05 X
{
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




